have fully paid-up capital of at least one million euro (€1,000,000) including preference shares 

other than redeemable preference shares.  

3.17 In the case of an application for the Admissibility to Listing of Debt Securities, the Applicant 

must have fully paid-up capital of at least two hundred and fifty thousand euro (€250,000). 

Conditions for Listing – Equity Securities 

Accounts 

3.18 An Applicant must have published or filed audited Annual Accounts which: 

3.18.1 cover at least three financial years preceding the application for Admissibility to 

Listing and the last year of audited information may not be older than 18 months